Bobcaygeon Kennel Club
Thursdah, June 29, 2017 to Friday, June 30, 2017

NORWOOD FAIRGROUNDS
28 Alma
Norwood, Ontario
KOL 2VO0



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club

Conformation - Thursday, June 29, 2017 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Terry Carter

8:00 AM
3 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-0-2
2 Akita 0-2-0-0
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
6 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Rottweiler 0-3-0-0
3 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-1

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Terry Carter

9:30 AM
3 Bulldog 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
4 French Bulldog 1-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
1 Shibalnu 1-0-0-0
1 ShihTzu 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-1-2

22 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Janet Lobb
8:00 AM
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
3 Pointer 0-2-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
3 Retriever (CB) 0-3-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0
18 Retriever (Golden) 6-8-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
9:30 AM
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
10 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-0-0-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
4 Weimaraner 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Water) 1-1-0-0
0 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Spaniel (English Springer)  0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

52 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)

Joe Lobb

8:00 AM
2 Basenji 0-0-2-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-2
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Joe Lobb

8:50 AM
Pug
Affenpinscher
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
1 Baby Puppy
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
1 Baby Puppy
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Poodle (Toy)
Silky Terrier
Toy Manchester Terrier
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16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-3-2-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

John Rowton

8:00 AM

2 Australian Cattle Dog

2 Baby Puppy
1 Australian Shepherd
1 Baby Puppy
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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22 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-1
1-1

0-0-0-1
0-1

2-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-5-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-3-1-0
0-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 04 (Terriers)
John Rowton

9:15 AM
2 Airedale Terrier
1 Australian Terrier
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature)

0-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Cairn Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-0-2
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1

22 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #1
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #1
JUDGE: JOHN ROWTON

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
52 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
22 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
22 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
175 Dogs, 25 Baby Puppy

SWEEPSTAKES
12:00 NOON - RING 1
Judge: Diane Bell

6-9 months — 5 dogs
9-12 months — 6 dogs
12-18 months — 3 dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club

Conformation - Thursday, June 29, 2017 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Terry Carter

1:00 PM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
6 German Shepherd Dog 0-5-1-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0

20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Terry Carter

2:15PM

1 Barbet 0-0-0-1

1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0

3 Pointer 0-2-1-0

2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

3 Retriever (CB) 0-3-0-0

20 Retriever (Golden) 6-8-5-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

3:40 PM

10 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1

1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0

1 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-0-0-0

2 Spaniel (Am Water) 1-1-0-0

0 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Spaniel (English Springer)  0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Spinone Italiano 0-0-1-0

2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-1-0

4 Weimaraner 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

52 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Janet Lobb
1:00 PM
2 Akita 0-2-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
6 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Rottweiler 0-3-0-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-1
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
4 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-0-3

29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Janet Lobb
2:30 PM
3 Bulldog 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
5 French Bulldog 1-2-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 ShibaInu 1-0-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-1-2

23 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Joe Lobb
1:00 PM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-1-2
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1

21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
John Rowton

2:00 PM
1 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
6 Havanese 0-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Pug 0-0-1-1

18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
John Rowton

3:00 PM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0

5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-2

3 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0

1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0

1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #2
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #2
JUDGE: JOE LOBB

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
52 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
29 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
20 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
176 Dogs, 24 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, June 30, 2017 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Terry Carter

8:00 AM

2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-2
6 Cairn Terrier 1-3-2-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-0-2
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-1
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Terry Carter

9:00 AM

2 Basenji 0-0-2-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
4  Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Janet Lobb

9:00 AM
1 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0
2 Pug 0-0-1-1
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-0-0
2  Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-2
4 Havanese 0-2-2-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Joe Lobb

8:00 AM
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
4 Pointer 0-2-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
3 Retriever (CB) 0-3-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0
22 Retriever (Golden) 8-9-4-1

9:15 AM
10 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-2-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Water) 1-1-0-0
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
4 Weimaraner 1-1-1-1
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
57 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Joe Lobb

10:30 AM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-1
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
3 Border Collie 2-0-0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
13 German Shepherd Dog 4-7-1-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 0-3-0-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-1-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
John Rowton

8:00 AM

4 Bulldog 0-4-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-1
4 French Bulldog 1-1-1-1
1 ShibaInu 1-0-0-0
1 ShihTzu 0-1-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
8 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-1-2
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
John Rowton

9:15 AM

4 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-0-3
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
2 Akita 0-2-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-2-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-1-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-2-0
3 Rottweiler 0-3-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
2 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-1
31 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #3
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #3
JUDGE: TERRY CARTER

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
57 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
15 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
31 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
16 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
32 Dogs

Total
197 Dogs

JUNIOR HANDLING
FRIDAY, JUNE 30, 2017
RING 1 - NOON




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Bobcaygeon Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, June 30, 2017 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Terry Carter

10:30 AM

1 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0
2 Pug 0-0-1-1
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-2
5 Havanese 0-3-2-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 04 (Terriers)
Janet Lobb
10:00 AM
2 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-2
4  Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-3-0-3
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-1
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)

Janet Lobb

12:45 PM
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Basenji 0-0-2-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0

5 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Janet Lobb

1:30 PM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-1
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
13 German Shepherd Dog 4-7-1-1
4 Old English Sheepdog 0-3-0-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-1-0
30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Joe Lobb

12:45 PM
2 Akita 0-2-0-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-2-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-1-0
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
3 Newfoundland 1-1-1-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog 0-3-2-0
3 Rottweiler 0-3-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
2 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-1
2 Boxer 1-0-0-1
4 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-1-0-3
33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Joe Lobb

2:20 PM
4 Bulldog 0-4-0-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-1
4 French Bulldog 1-1-1-1
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
1 ShibaInu 1-0-0-0
1 ShihTzu 0-1-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
8 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-1-2
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
John Rowton

11:00 AM
1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
4 Pointer 0-2-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
3 Retriever (CB) 0-3-0-0
19 Retriever (Golden) 5-8-5-1

12:45 PM
9 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Water) 1-1-0-0
1 Spinone Italiano 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-1-0
6 Weimaraner 1-3-1-1
53 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #4
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #4
JUDGE: JANET LOBB

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
53 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
15 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
33 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
21 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
30 Dogs

Total
198 Dogs




MOTELS

Dogs will be accepted at these motels but must be crated. Owners will be responsible and liable for damages, and must clean up after their dogs on Motel grounds. Please co-operate, we want the
Motels to welcome our exhibitors and their dogs next year.

MOTEL 6 PETERBOROUGH COMFORT INN

133 Lansdowne Street East 1209 Lansdowne Street West
Highway 35-115 Exit #436 Peterborough, ON
Peterborough, ON (705) 740-7000

(705) 748-0550 Corporate Rate available
Fax: (705) 748-3553 Call Direct

Will accept dogs Will not accept dogs
QUALITY INN SUPER 8 PETERBOROUGH
1074 Lansdowne Street West 1257 Lansdowne Street West
Peterborough, ON Peterborough, ON

(705) 748-6801 1-866-875-7666

Call Direct

Mention the Kawartha Kennel Club Shows
DIRECTIONS
From West (Peterborough area): Take Highway 7 East into Norwood, right on 45, left onto Alma and straight to the Fairgrounds. Or, from Highway 7, turn right on EIm Street and proceed to Fairgrounds.
From West (Toronto area): Take Highway 401 East to Highway 45 (Baltimore Road), North on 45 to Norwood. Turn right on Alma and proceed to Fairgrounds.
From East (Centre Hastings): Take Highway 7 West into Norwood, turn left on Elm Street and proceed to Fairgrounds.

From South-East: Travel West to Highway 30, North on 30, West of Campbellford, take 35 to 45 and travel North (right). OR travel North on 30 to Highway 7 and turn West (left) into Norwood (see map
below).

From North: Take Highway 40 or 46 South to Highway 7, travel West (right) into Norwood to Elm Street.
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